2021 State Farm Holiday Classic Volunteer Schedule
Monday, December 27

Updated: 10/26/2021

IWU Shirk Center
10:30 AM LSB1

PA Announcer
Mike Walker

SSG = Small School Girls

SSB = Small School Boys

Scorebook
Greg Reinhardt

LSG = Large School Girls

Timer/Clock
David Hansen

Scoreboard
Tim Block

[\[e]o]3} LSB2

1:30 PM LSB3

3:00 PM LSB4

Mike Walker Greg Reinhardt David Hansen Tim Block
Mike Walker Greg Reinhardt David Hansen Tim Block
Mike Walker Greg Reinhardt David Hansen Tim Block
Jay Hardin Tom Mellor Steve VanValey LA Decker
Jay Hardin Tom Mellor Steve VanValey LA Decker
Jay Hardin Tom Mellor Steve VanValey LA Decker
Jay Hardin Tom Mellor Steve VanValey LA Decker

PA Announcer
Andrew Krueger

Normal West (Gym A)
10:30 AM SSB1

Scorebook
Mike Sieg

Timer/Clock
Tom Crain

Scoreboard

Noon SSB2

1:30 PM SSB3

3:00 PM SSB4

Andrew Krueger Mike Sieg Tom Crain
Andrew Krueger Mike Sieg Tom Crain
Andrew Krueger Mike Sieg Tom Crain
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain Alex Tueth
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain Alex Tueth
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain Alex Tueth
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain Alex Tueth

PA Announcer
Lucas Smith

Normal Community (Gym A)
10:30 AM SSG1

Scorebook
Ken Anderson

Timer/Clock
Noland Anderson

Scoreboard

[\[oJe]3] SSG2 Lucas Smith

Ken Anderson

Noland Anderson

1:30 PM SSG3 Lucas Smith

Ken Anderson

Noland Anderson

3:00 PM SSG4 Lucas Smith

Ken Anderson

Noland Anderson

Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith

Bloomington High School PA Announcer

10:30 AM LSG1

Scorebook

Timer/Clock
Amy Manning

Scoreboard

Noon LSG2

1:30 PM LSG3

3:00 PM LSG4

Alex Staab Amy Manning
Alex Staab Amy Manning
Alex Staab Amy Manning
Alex Staab Amy Manning
Alex Staab Amy Manning
Alex Staab Amy Manning

Amy Manning

LSB = Large School Boys




IWU Shirk Center

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

SSB9

SSB10
SSB11
SSB12

Normal West (Gym A)

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

LSB9

LSB10
LSB11
LSB12

Normal West (Gym B)

3:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM

Bloomington High School

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

Normal Community (Gym A)

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

Normal Community (Gym B)

3:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM

LSB17
SSB17
LSB18
SSB18

SSG9

SSG10
SSG11
SSG12

LSG9

LSG10
LSG11
LSG12

SSG17
LSG17
SSG18
LSG18

Tuesday, December 28

2021 State Farm Holiday Classic Volunteer Schedule

SSG = Small School Girls
PA Announcer
Mike Liesman

SSB = Small School Boys
Scorebook
Doug Manning

LSG = Large School Girls
Timer/Clock
Bob Lebre

LSB = Large School Boys
Scoreboard
Mike Ficek

Mike Liesman Doug Manning Bob Lebre Mike Ficek
Mike Liesman Doug Manning Bob Lebre Mike Ficek
Mike Liesman Doug Manning Bob Lebre Mike Ficek

LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey

PA Announcer
Curt Strubhar

Scorebook
Mike Strubhar

Timer/Clock
Travis Strubhar

Scoreboard

Curt Strubhar

Mike Strubhar

Travis Strubhar

Curt Strubhar

Mike Strubhar

Travis Strubhar

Curt Strubhar

Mike Strubhar

Travis Strubhar

Mike Walker Jeff Vanschepen Alex Tueth
Mike Walker Jeff Vanschepen Alex Tueth
Mike Walker Jeff Vanschepen Alex Tueth
Mike Walker Jeff Vanschepen Alex Tueth

PA Announcer
Steve Suess

Scorebook
Anthony Jackson

Timer/Clock
Gene Froebe

Scoreboard
Justin Schmidgall

Steve Suess Anthony Jackson Gene Froebhe Justin Schmidgall
Steve Suess Anthony Jackson Gene Froebe Justin Schmidgall
Steve Suess Anthony Jackson Gene Froebhe Justin Schmidgall

PA Announcer
Lucas Smith

Scorebook

Timer/Clock
Tom Crain

Scoreboard

Lucas Smith Tom Crain
Lucas Smith Tom Crain
Lucas Smith Tom Crain
Lucas Smith Peter Dederich Tom Crain Mrs. Dederich
Lucas Smith Peter Dederich Tom Crain Mrs. Dederich
Lucas Smith Peter Dederich Tom Crain Mrs. Dederich
Lucas Smith Peter Dederich Tom Crain Mrs. Dederich

PA Announcer

Scorebook
Josh Wozniak

Timer/Clock
David Hansen

Scoreboard

Josh Wozniak

David Hansen

Josh Wozniak

David Hansen

Josh Wozniak

David Hansen

Bill Cook Amy Manning
Bill Cook Amy Manning
Bill Cook Amy Manning
Bill Cook Amy Manning

PA Announcer
Nikki Hammond

Scorebook

Timer/Clock

Scoreboard

Nikki Hammond

Nikki Hammond

Nikki Hammond




IWU Shirk Center

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

Normal West - (Gym A)

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

Normal West - (Gym B)

9:00am
10:30am
\[o]e]g]
1:30pm

Bloomington High School

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

Normal Community (Gym A)

9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm

2021 State Farm Holiday Classic Volunteer Schedule
Wednesday, December 29

SSG = Small School Girls

PA Announcer
LSB21

SSB = Small School Boys

Scorebook

LSG = Large School Girls

Timer/Clock
Russ Mueller

LSB = Large School Boys

Scoreboard
Mason Abner

LSB24

SSB21

SSB24

Russ Mueller Mason Abner
Russ Mueller Mason Abner
Russ Mueller Mason Abner

LSB27 WB Semis

LSB30 WB Semis

SSB27 WB Semis

SSB30 WB Semis

LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey
LA Decker Tom Mellor Steve VanValey

PA Announcer

LSB20 (Cons Mike Walker

LSB23 (Cons

SSB20 (Cons

SSB23 (Cons

Scorebook
Ron Krueger

Timer/Clock

Scoreboard
Alex Tueth

LSB26 (5th Place)

LSB29 (Cons. Champ.)

SSB26 (5th Place)

SSB29 (Cons. Champ)

Mike Walker Ron Krueger Alex Tueth
Mike Walker Ron Krueger Alex Tueth
Mike Walker Ron Krueger Alex Tueth
Steve Suess Hayden Hoerdemann Alex Tueth
Steve Suess Hayden Hoerdemann Alex Tueth
Steve Suess Hayden Hoerdemann Alex Tueth
Steve Suess Hayden Hoerdemann Alex Tueth

PA Announcer

LSB19 (7th Cons.) Steve Suess

Scorebook

Timer/Clock
Travis Govia

Scoreboard
Jimmy Roach

LSB22 (5th Cons.)

SSB19 (7th Cons.)

SSB22 (5th Cons.)

Steve Suess Travis Govia Jimmy Roach
Steve Suess Travis Govia Jimmy Roach
Steve Suess Travis Govia Jimmy Roach

LSB25 (3rd Cons.)

LSB28 (7th Place)

SSB25 (3rd Cons.)

SSB28 (7th Place)

PA Announcer
SSG20 (Cons. Semis)

Scorebook

Timer/Clock
Tom Crain

Scoreboard

SSG23 (Cons. Semis)

LSG20 (Cons. Semis)

LSG23 (Cons. Semis)

SSG26 (5th Place)

SSG29 (Cons. Champ)

LSG26 (5th Place)

LSG29 (Cons. Champ)

Tom Crain
Tom Crain
Tom Crain
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain
Nikki Hammond Tom Crain

PA Announcer

SSG21 Lucas Smith

Scorebook
Mike Sieg

Timer/Clock
David Hansen

Scoreboard

SSG24

LSG21

LSG24

SSG27 (WB Semis)

SSG30 (WB Semis)

LSG27 (WB Semis)

LSG30 (WB Semis)

Lucas Smith Mike Sieg David Hansen
Lucas Smith Mike Sieg David Hansen
Lucas Smith Mike Sieg David Hansen
Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith
Bill Cook Lucas Smith




Normal Community (Gym B) PA Announcer Scorebook Timer/Clock Scoreboard
9:00am SSG19 (7th Cons.) Nikki Hammond
10:30am SSG22 (5th Cons.) Nikki Hammond
\[oo]} LSG19 (7th Cons.) Nikki Hammond

1:30pm LSG22 (5th Cons.) Nikki Hammond

SSG25 (3rd Cons.)
SSG28 (7th Place)
LSG25 (3rd Cons.)
LSG28 (7th Place)

2021 State Farm Holiday Classic Volunteer Schedule
Thursday, December 30

SSG = Small School Girls JSSB = Small School Boys JLSG = Large School Girls JLSB = Large School Boys
IWU Shirk Center PA Announcer Scorebook Timer/Clock Scoreboard
9:00 AM SSG31 (3rd Place) Mike Walker Mike Wilkinson Tom Crain LA Decker
10:30 AM SSB31 (3rd Place) LA Decker Mike Wilkinson Tom Crain
Noon LSG31 (3rd Place) Mike Walker Mike Wilkinson Tom Crain LA Decker
1:30 PM LSB31 (3rd Place) LA Decker Mike Wilkinson Tom Crain

SSG32 (Champ) Bill Cook Tom Mellor Steve Van Valey Cary Frey
SSB32 (Champ) Steve L. Jackson Tom Mellor Steve Van Valey Cary Frey
LSG32 (Champ) Bill Cook Tom Mellor Steve Van Valey Cary Frey
LSB32 (Champ) Steve L. Jackson Tom Mellor Steve Van Valey Cary Frey




